## Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Land Survey Section-2 Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka www.minland.gov.bd

Memo No.31.00.0000.036.008.15- 200

Sub.: Government Sanction.

I have been directed to convey the sanction of the Government regarding the visit of Justice Mohammad Anwarul Haq, Honourable Chairman, Chittagonj Hill Tracts Land Resolution Commission to India. He will leave for India on 20 April 2016 or nearest convient date and will return after 3 weeks visit (from the date of start).

- 2. This approval is subject to the following terms and conditions:
  - (a) The period of travel including transit will be treated as on leave.
  - (b) Shakika Rubaiat, Daughter of Mohammad Anwarul Haq, Honourable Chairman, Chittagonj Hill Tracts Land Resolution Commission will be the companion of honourable Chairman.
  - (c) The Honourable Chairman will not stay in India beyond the approved period.
  - (d) It is a personal visit and all expenses will be borne by the Honourable Chairman himself.
- 3. This order is issued with the approval of the competent authority.

(Md. Rafiqul Islam)
Deputy Secretary
Phone: 00 88 02 9540919

Date: 20.04.2016

Date: 20.04.2016

Fax: 00 88 02 9540025

Justice Mohammad Anwarul Haq, Honourable Chairman Chittagonj Hill Tracts Land Resolution Commission

Memo No.31.00.0000.036.008.15-100/1(13)

Copy for information and necessary action to:

- 01. Cabinet Secretary, Cabinet Division, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 02. Principal Secretary, Prime Minister's Office, Tejgaon, Dhaka.
- 03. Senior Secretary, Ministry of Home Affairs, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 04. Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Shegunbagicha, Dhaka.
- 05. High Commissioner, High Commission of India, Dhaka.
- 06. High Commissioner, High Commission of Bangladesh, New Delhi, India.
- 07. Director General, Immigration and Passport, Agargaon, Dhaka.
- 08. Deputy High Commissioner, Deputy High Commission of Bangladesh, Kolkata, India.
- 09. PS to Hon'ble Minister, Ministry of Land, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 10. PS to Hon'ble State Minister, Ministry of Land, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 11. PS to Secretary, Ministry of Land, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 12. Officer in Charge, Immigration, Shahjalal (R) International Airport, Dhaka.
- 13. P.O to Chairman, Chittagoni Hill Tracts Land Resolution Commission, Dhaka.

(Md. Rafiqul Islam)

Deputy Secretary

Phone: 00 88 02 9540919 Fax: 00 88 02 9540025